
 
 
 
 

Concealed Weapon License Fee Schedule 
NOTE:  If paying with Credit or Debit card there is an additional vendor fee up to 2.5% 

FEE SCHEDULE -- EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016 
CONCEALED WEAPON OR FIREARM :  SECTION 790.06, FLORIDA STATUES 

 
LICENSE 

TYPE 

FINGERPRINT 
PROCESSING 

FEE 

INITIAL 
LICENSE 

FEE 

INITIAL 
APPLICATION 

SERVICE 
FEE  

TOTAL  RENEWAL 
SERVICE FEE 

Tax 
Collector 

Fee 

Total 

 
Concealed 
Weapon or 

Firearm 
Florida 

Resident 
 

 
$42 

 
$60 

 
$22 

 
$124 

  
$50 

 
$12 

 
$62 

 
Concealed 
Weapon or 

Firearm 
Out of State 

Resident 
 

 
$42 

 
$60 

 
$22 

 
$124 

  
$92 (includes 

$42 fingerprint 
processing fee) 

 
$12 

 
$104 

 
Florida Law 

Enforcement 
Officer, Active 

 

 

None 
 

$60 
 

$22 
 

$82 
  

$50 
 

$12 
 

$62 

 
Florida Law 

Enforcement 
Officer, 
Retired 
Within 

Preceding 
Year 

 

 
None 

 
None 

 
$22 

 
$22 

  
$30 

 
$12 

 
$42 

 
Florida Law 

Enforcement 
officer, 
Retired 

More Than 
A Year 

 

 
$42 

 
$30 

 
$22 

 
$94 

  
$30 

 
$12 

 
$42 

 
Consular 
Security 
Official 

 

 
None 

 
$300 

 
$22 

 
$322 

 

  
$300 

 
$12 

 
$312 

 
Judge, 
Active 

 
 

 
None 

 
None 

 
$22 

 
$22 

  
None 

 
$12 

 
$12 
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