

Concealed Weapon License Fee Schedule

NOTE: If paying with Credit or Debit card there is an additional vendor fee up to 2.5%

FEE SCHEDULE -- EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016 CONCEALED WEAPON OR FIREARM : SECTION 790.06, FLORIDA STATUES

	FINGERPRINT	INITIAL	INITIAL	TOTAL	RENEWAL	Тах	Total
LICENSE TYPE	PROCESSING FEE	LICENSE FEE	APPLICATION SERVICE FEE		SERVICE FEE	Collector Fee	
Concealed Weapon or Firearm Florida Resident	\$42	\$60	\$22	\$124	\$50	\$12	\$62
Concealed Weapon or Firearm Out of State Resident	\$42	\$60	\$22	\$124	\$92 (includes \$42 fingerprint processing fee)	\$12	\$104
Florida Law Enforcement Officer, Active	None	\$60	\$22	\$82	\$50	\$12	\$62
Florida Law Enforcement Officer, Retired Within Preceding Year	None	None	\$22	\$22	\$30	\$12	\$42
Florida Law Enforcement officer, Retired More Than A Year	\$42	\$30	\$22	\$94	\$30	\$12	\$42
Consular Security Official	None	\$300	\$22	\$322	\$300	\$12	\$312
Judge, Active	None	None	\$22	\$22	None	\$12	\$12

You may also visit www.freshfromflorida.com/Divisions-Offices/Licensing for more information.



Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Adam H. Putnam, Commissioner